Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elcom of Virginia, Inc.		02/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elcom of Virginia, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Monroe Street, 20th Floor	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561390	HEALTH TEAM 6
Registration Number:	2514891	HOME TEAM 6
Registration Number:	2561389	STORM PATH 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 906 8638

Email: dhuff@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066224-0032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald N. Huff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0996

900068813

063 H

Signature:	/Donald N. Nuff/	
Date:	02/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=066224-0999 - Assignment - Elcom marks#page1.tif source=066224-0999 - Assignment - Elcom marks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0997

CONSENT TO ACTION WITHOUT MEETING OF DIRECTORS AND SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF ELCOM OF VIRGINIA, INC.

We, the undersigned, being the sole shareholder and all of the members of the Board of Directors of Elcom of Virginia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby adopt the following resolutions by signing our written consent thereto:

Merger of Elcom of Virginia, Inc. Into Elcom of Virginia, LLC

RESOLVED, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger of Elcom of Virginia, Inc. with and into Elcom of Virginia, LLC, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved in all respects.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation, acting through the President of the Corporation or any other person designated by the President (each of the foregoing being referred to herein as an "Authorized Signatory") shall take any action or enter into, execute, deliver and perform any agreement or series of agreements necessary and appropriate to accomplish the mergers described above.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any of the Authorized Signatories be, and they hereby are, further authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf and in the name of the Corporation, to take or cause to be taken all such actions, pay such fees and expenses, and sign, execute, verify, acknowledge, certify to, file, record and deliver all such instruments, documents and agreements as such Authorized Signatory taking or causing such action to be taken shall determine to be necessary, desirable or appropriate to effectuate the intent of the foregoing resolutions upon terms that are in the best interests of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that, in connection with the foregoing resolutions, the taking of any action and the execution and delivery of any instrument, document or agreement by any Authorized Signatory in connection with the implementation of any or all of the foregoing resolutions shall be conclusive evidence of such Authorized Signatory's determination that the same was necessary, desirable, appropriate and in the best interests of the Corporation or such subsidiary, respectively.

RESOLVED, that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and he hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to attest the execution and delivery of any agreement, document or other instrument contemplated by the foregoing resolutions or as directed by any Authorized Signatory.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0998

This action is effective as of February 20, 2006.

SOLE SHAREHOLDER:

Raycom America, Inc.

By: Saul 4. Na Tenf Its: President

DIRECTORS: